
I 

I 
/ .. 

I 
I 

I 
I, 

il 

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

THURSDAY, JUNE 14TH, A. D. 1917. 4 P.M. 

PRESENT: Honor~ble Sam C. Bell, Mayor, presidipg, and Commissioners Garl.and, Heuermann 

and Lowther. Absent, Lambert. 

Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved. 

----MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS----

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Streets and 

Public Imirovements: 

John Rodriguez, for permit to charge for connection to sewer on Jonaa Street. 

John Rodriguez, for permit to charge for connection to sewer on Cypress Street. 

Petition of S.Schira, for permit to erect 3/4 inch pipe between curb and side-

walk on New Braunfels Ave. to hold telephone box was read and granted, on motion of 

Commissioner Lowther, duly seconded and carried. 

Mrs 
Petition oilEd. Dooker, for permit to ewect an electric sign was read and referred 

Commdsaioner of Fire and Police. 
-----

Petition of E.J.McNerney for permit to build a dancing pavillion on E.Houston St., 

was read and referred to Building Inspector. 

The City Engineer submitted the following: 

Honorable Mayor and Board of Commissioners, 
San Antonio, Texas. 

Gentlemen: 

San Antonio, Texas, June 14, 1917. 

This is to certify that the paving of Army Boulevard between River Avenue 
and A~ Post Reservation, with no omissions, has been completed in accordance with 
contract entered into with the Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company and the same has been 
accepted b,y me for account of the City of San Antonio on this the 14th day of June, 
1917. 

Yours truly, 
Hans Helland, City Engineer. 

Commissioner Heuermann introduced the following resolution, which was reaa and 
adopted: 

RESOLUTION 

469 

Accepting paving on A~ Boulevard, between River Avenue and Ar~ Post Reservatio~ 
~ Uvalde Roch Asphalt Company. 

I
ii BE IT Rl!!SOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, City of 

San Antonio does hereby accept the pavement constructed by the Uvalde Rock Asphalt 
I Company on A~ Boulevard from River Avenue to A~ Poat Reservation, with no omissions, 
I. the date of acceptance being hereby fixed on the 14th day of June, 1917, in accordance 
I with the certificate of the City Engineer, filed with the Board of Commissioners on 
II or un e 14. 191 7 • 

II 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

Commissioner Heuermann introduced the following resolution, which was read and 

adopted: 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF BEXAR 
CIDTY OF SAN ANTONIO. A RESOLUTION 

ORDERING A PUBLIC HEARING of property owners and others interested in street 

improvements ordered to be construoted on Durango Street, between S.F10res Street 

and Laredo Street,approving plat and statement of City Engineer and ordering that speci. 

assessments be made and levied, and for other purposes. 

)For full text of this resolution see Record Book No. 'page J g ~) 
~:'!:., -

--~-~~- ..... 
Commdsaioner Heuermann introduced the following ordinanoes, which were read and adopted 

b,y the fo11owi3g vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Garland, Heuermann and Lowther. 
Absent, Lambert: 

J 



470 

II 
THE STATE OF TEXAS 

" COUNTY OF BEXAR 
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO. AN ORDINANCE 

Army 
ment 

LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS AND T_~S on account of the cost of improvement of 
Boulevard, from River Avenue to A~ Post, and to provide for the issuance of assess-
certificates and for other purposes. / / 

(For full text of this ordinance see Record Book No. to Page:1 (PJ ) 
THE STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF BEXAR 
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO. -(~ 7 AN ORDINANCE 

I. 

LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES on account of the cost of the improvement of 
:mcCJ.lll-'.oU~TTAv!nue from Summit Avenue to Bushnell Street, and to provide for the issuance '~ 
of assessment certificates and for other purposes. I 

(Fot full text of this ordinance see Record Book No. C Page a~J ) 
'I THE STATE OF TEXAS 
I' 

" COUNTY OF BEXAR 
CI TY OF SAN ANTONIO - (. ~ ~ AN ORDINANCE 

LEvYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES on account of the cost of the improvement of ' 
South St. Mary Street, from Market to Garden Street and to provide for the issuance of 
assessment certificates and for other purposes. 

, - (For full text of this ordinance see Record Book No • .J page )fR/) 

THE STATE O~ TEXAS 
COUNTY OF BEXAR _ 
CITY OF SAH ANTONIO. -" ~ 1 AN ORDINANCE 

LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES op account of the cost of the improvement of 1 
Summit Avenue from McCullough Avenue to 262 feet West, and to provide for the issuance of 
assessment certificates and for other purposes. - I 

(For full text of this ordinance see Record Book No. b page~rtvr-

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF BEXAR , 
CI TY OF SAN ANTONIO. -'- '0 AN ORDINANCE 

LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES on account 
Jones Avenue from River Bridge to Camden Street, and to 
ment certificates and for other purposes. 

(For full text of this ordinance see Record Book 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF BEXAR ,,' I 
CI-TY OF SAN ANTONIO -' AN ORDINANCE 

of the cost of the improvement of 
provide for the issuance of asseSSM 

No. i page.;7 ) 
LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES on account of the cost of the improvement of 

Grand Avenue from Avenue C to River bridge, and to provide for the issuance of assessment 
certificates and for oth('r purposes. . / 

" (For full text of this ordinance see Record Book No. (> page J 1-/) 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF BEXAR r 
CITY OF SAU ANTONIO. '-", , ~ AN ORDINANCE 

LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES on account of the cost of the improvement of 
San Pedro Avenue from Russell Place to Woodlawn Avenue, and to provide for the issuance 
of assessment certificates and for other purposes. / 

(For full text of this ordi~~~:: see Record Book No. C> page:J J..l ) 1 
Commissioner Garland submitted thw names of men appointed b,y him for service in 

his department on June 11th, for confirmation, as follOWS, to-wit: 

A.B. Stephens 
David P. Gallagher 
Frank Benavides 
Wilmer Simpson 
A.J.Veltmann 
A.D.Heye 
Thad W.Smith 
Fritz Rus::d 
George Flannery 
F.Broclanan 
Pat O'Shaughnessy 
Joe Maddox 
J .E.DH:ver 
Eack Attfield 
Richard Buckley 
H • G. Wi 11 i arns 
Fred Huntress 
Ed. M.Rivas 
Cha,s Callaghan "-
Jno. L.Richter 

Chief Deputy Collector. 
License and Dues Collector 
Deputy Collector 
Book-keeper 
Chief Deputy Assessor 
Chief Deputy Treasurer 
Back Tax Collector 
Deputy Back Tax Collector 
Back Tax Clerk 
Seperation Clerk 
Seperation Clerk 
Deouty Assessor 
Deputy Assessor 
Deputy Assessor 
Deputy Assessor 
Deputy Ass4ssor 
Clerk Back Tax Dept. 
License Inspector 
Asst. Li~ense Inspector 
Building Inspector. 

The appointments were confirmed b,y the fo~lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, 

Garland, Heuermann and Lowther. Absent Lambert. 

Commissioner Garland recommended that, 

Petition of T.W.Campbell, for refund of taxes be granted. Adopted 

Petition of Mrs Geo Gegenworth for correction of assessment be granted. Adopted. 

-. 



I 

f" 

E 

471 

if 
II Commissioner Garland introduced an ordinance appropriating funds to pay Fred 
:! 
I 

:iFries, City Clerk, which was read and adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: 
it 
'I " Ayes, Bell, Garland, Heuermann and Lowther. Absent, Lambert. 

ii 
;i No • 21 Jt4f>-"3 AN ORDINANCE 
II 
II 

" 
Appropriating $91.50 to re-imburse Fred Fries, City Clerk, 

II 

:1 BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the Cii1.Y of San Antonio, that, the sum of 
Ii 

:1 

il $91.50 be 'and is hereby appropriated out of the 1917 General Fund to reimburse Fred 
Ii 
'; Fries, City Clerk, account of money paid for bedding destroyed by the Health Department 
II 
:1 
'I 
Ii a.s follows: 

ii .Joquin Guatar~ 
Minerva Blackman 
Rosie Arrington 
R.Mason 
J.W.Dean 
J.Maldanado 

$9.50 
13.50 
21.50 

9.00 
18.00 
2Q.OO 

$91.50 

I 
II 

!i Commissioner Garland introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted 

II 
Ii by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Garland, Heuermann and Lowther. 

'" 

" 

Abs\ent, Lambert. 

No. 22 A N ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $171.45 account Zoo. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, the sum of 

1171.45 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Zoo Fund to pay the following: 

Ed Steves and Sons 2 sea lions 
J.E.Bennett, Brantwood, Tenn 
for wild geese and ducks 

$84.45 

87.00 
$171.45 

Petition of Mateas Medina for permit to open meat market was granted on recom-

mendation of Health Department. 

-- ... 

Commissioner Lowther made the following recomnlendationa: 

R.F.Alves, for permit to install gasoline equipment. Granted. 

Enterprize Hardware Co, for per,it tD install gasoline eqUipment. Granted. 

Seventh Day Adventists, for permit to pitch tent in old Ball Park. Granted. 
J.E-;Erume & Co •• for g~soline equipment, 429 W.Houston St. Granted., 

Adopted. 

Bids received from Sunset Wood Co., Olmos Coal Co., and Eagle Pass Coal Co., for 

I; furnishing coal for Ci ty Hall use were opened and referred to Ci ty Purchasing Agent. 
;! 
I' 
tl 
I! 
:1 
II 
;1 

:, 
:, 
I, 
ii 
Ii 
;! 
I' 

Commdssioner Lowther introduced an ordinance prohibiting the keeping of monkeys 

in the City limits, was read and referred to City Attorney. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

CITY 7' 

J 


